High Current Power Inductor– PIF0502A Series
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                         18/07/2016
P1
1. Part No. Expression:
       P I F 0 5 0 2 A 1 R 0 M N                        a) Series Code          e) Tolerance Code
        (a)   (b)  (c)  (d) (e)(f)                        b) Dimension Code       f) Internal Controlled Code
                                                     c) Type Code
                                                     d) Inductance Code
2. Configuration & Dimensions:
                                                                        Unit: mm
Part Number A B C D E F L G H
PIF0502AR15MN 5.5±0.2 5.3±0.2 1.9±0.2 4.3±0.3 1.1±0.2 2.3±0.25 4.5 Ref. 2.0 Ref. 4.7 Ref.
PIF0502AR16MN 5.5±0.2 5.3±0.2 1.9±0.2 4.3±0.3 1.1±0.2 2.3±0.25 4.5 Ref. 2.0 Ref. 4.7 Ref.
PIF0502AR33MN 5.5±0.2 5.3±0.2 1.9±0.2 4.3±0.3 1.1±0.2 2.3±0.25 4.5 Ref. 2.0 Ref. 4.7 Ref.
PIF0502AR47MN 5.5±0.2 5.3±0.2 1.9±0.2 4.3±0.3 1.1±0.2 2.3±0.25 4.5 Ref. 2.0 Ref. 4.7 Ref.
PIF0502AR56MN 5.5±0.2 5.3±0.2 1.9±0.2 4.3±0.3 1.1±0.2 2.3±0.25 4.5 Ref. 2.0 Ref. 4.7 Ref.
PIF0502AR68MN 5.5±0.2 5.3±0.2 1.9±0.2 4.3±0.3 1.1±0.2 2.3±0.25 4.5 Ref. 2.0 Ref. 4.7 Ref.
PIF0502AR80MN 5.5±0.2 5.3±0.2 1.9±0.2 4.3±0.3 1.1±0.2 2.3±0.25 4.5 Ref. 2.0 Ref. 4.7 Ref.
PIF0502AR82MN 5.5±0.2 5.3±0.2 1.9±0.2 4.3±0.3 1.1±0.2 2.3±0.25 4.5 Ref. 2.0 Ref. 4.7 Ref.

High Current Power Inductor– PIF0502A Series
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                         18/07/2016
P3
6. Electrical Characteristics:
Notes:
1) Isat Typ. and Irms Typ. value is derived based from accounting the upper limit tolerance into the inductance value.
2) At all times, the current supplied to the product should not exceed Isat Max. value
Tolerance code : M = ±20%
Part Number Inductance(uH)
±20% @ 0 A
I rms(A) Typ. I sat(A) DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.@20℃ @40℃ Typ. Max.
PIF0502AR15MN 0.15 13.9 18.8 30.0 27.0 4.00 4.60
PIF0502AR16MN 0.16 13.9 18.8 30.0 27.0 4.00 4.60
PIF0502AR33MN 0.33 10.5 14.4 26.0 24.0 6.10 7.00
PIF0502AR47MN 0.47 10.1 14.1 22.0 20.0 7.00 8.05
PIF0502AR56MN 0.56 9.9 13.9 19.0 16.0 8.70 9.54
PIF0502AR68MN 0.68 9.6 13.4 16.0 14.0 8.90 10.2
PIF0502AR80MN 0.80 9.4 13.0 15.5 13.5 10.3 11.8
PIF0502AR82MN 0.82 8.5 12.0 15.0 13.0 11.0 12.7
PIF0502A1R0MN 1.00 7.5 10.5 14.5 12.8 12.0 13.8
PIF0502A1R2MN 1.20 6.8 9.40 14.0 12.2 14.2 16.3
PIF0502A1R5MN 1.50 6.4 8.80 13.3 11.7 16.2 18.7
High Current Power Inductor– PIF0502A Series
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                         18/07/2016
P4